NOTICE OF ELECTION TOWN OF SIMSBURY MUNICIPAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 7, 2023

The Electors of the Town of Simsbury, Connecticut, are hereby warned to meet at their respective polling places in said town on Tuesday, November 7, 2023, for the following purposes, to-wit:

- I. To cast their votes for the municipal offices of First Selectman, Selectman, Board of Finance, Board of Finance To Fill Vacancy for Two Years, Board of Education, Board of Assessment Appeals, Planning Commission, Planning Commission To Fill Vacancy for Two Years, Planning Commission Alternates, Zoning Commission, Zoning Commission to Fill Vacancy for Two Years, Zoning Commission Alternates, Zoning Board of Appeals, Zoning Board of Appeals Alternate To Fill Vacancy for Two Years, Library Board of Trustees Full Term, Library Board of Trustees To Fill Vacancy for Two Years.
- II. To vote on the following question, a vote of "YES" being a vote for approval, and a vote of "NO" being a vote for disapproval:
 - 1. Shall the sale of recreational marijuana be allowed in the Town of Simsbury?

The full text of such proposed question with explanatory text is available at the town clerk's office for public inspection and distribution.

Notice is hereby given that the locations of the polling places are as follows:

District #1 at Henry James Memorial School, 155 Firetown Road (REAR GYM) **District #2** at Henry James Memorial School, 155 Firetown Road (FRONT GYM)* **District #3** at Tootin' Hills School, 25 Nimrod Road **District #4** at Tariffville School, 42 Winthrop Street

*Temporary voting location for this election

Voting tabulators will be used. All polling locations will open at six o'clock in the morning (6:00 a.m.) and will remain open until eight o'clock in the evening (8:00 p.m.). Central counting of absentee ballots and election day registration will be conducted at Town Hall, 933 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury, Connecticut.

Dated at Simsbury, Connecticut, this 31st day of October, 2023. Trish Munroe, Town Clerk, Town of Simsbury